TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solaire Generation, Inc.		02/04/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunPower Corporation
Street Address:	77 Rio Robles
Internal Address:	Legal Department - Trademarks
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4269965	SOLAIRE
Registration Number:	4265907	SOLAIRE GENERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082405504

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408.240.5500

Email: trademarks@sunpower.com

Correspondent Name: SunPower Corporation

Address Line 1: 77 Rio Robles

Address Line 2: Legal Department - Trademarks San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNP:209 - US ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maral Behnam-Garcia	
SIGNATURE:	/mbg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Solaire Generation --- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Solaire Generation --- Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0279**

source=Solaire Generation --- Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solaire Generation, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 150

West 28th Street, Suite 1801 New York, NEW YORK 10001 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is

using, and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks");

trademark registrations have been obtained in the United States for at least one of these Marks;

WHEREAS, SunPower Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a business address

of 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all right,

title and interest in and goodwill associated with the Marks and the registrations for the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign, convey and transfer to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration(s) for the Marks, including: (a)

any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks; and (b) all claims

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership thereof, including the right to enforce the Marks

and collect damages for past, present and future infringement thereof and without any duty to

compensate or account to Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks and the registration(s) of the Marks.

SOLAIRE GENERATION, INC.

By:

Charles D. Boynton

Director

Date

Julanlla

TRADEMARK REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SOLAIRE	85/358,533	28-Jun-11	4,269,965	1-Jan-13
SOLAIRE GENERATION	85/358,528	28-Jun-11	4,265,907	25-Dec-12
Energy Flag	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Energy Nest	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
EV/PV Kit	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Garage Long Span	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Generating for Generations	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Long Span	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Long Span R5	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Long Span 360	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Long Span 360 S	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Long Span 360 T	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Max Rack	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Power Park	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium F1	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium F1+	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium F2	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium F2+	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Premium Long Span	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire DSA	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 D	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 IF	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 S	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 S-Plus	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 TD	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solaire 360 TF	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Solairis	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Sun Dial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

TRADEMARK REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0282

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Clara

on Feb. 4,2016	before	e me, <u>M. Silveria, Notary Public</u>	
personally appeared			
Charles	; D.	Boynton	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

M. SILVERIA
Commission # 2092915
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2018

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005727 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 02/09/2016